



NETWORK *Notification*

Notice Date: August 31, 2023
To: Indiana Medicaid Providers
From: CareSource
Subject: Laboratories & Durable Medical Equipment Supplier Network Closure

Summary

Our network will now be closed to the specialties of laboratory and durable medical equipment (DME). Thank you for providing care to our members.

Impact

We have reviewed our network utilization and access/availability of providers and have confirmed a robust network of providers supporting our members for lab and DME services. Laboratory and DME suppliers who are not participating within the CareSource network may only provide services if prior authorization is obtained. Patients may be referred to providers who are in-network.

Questions?

For more information, contact Health Partner Services from 8 a.m. to 6 p.m. Eastern Time (ET) at **844-607-2831**.

IN-MED-P-2190901; Issued Date: 08/31/2023

OMPP Approved: 08/22/2023